
Presidential Primary Election

DATE E Day JOB
Thursday, September 14, 2023 E-173
Wednesday, November 8, 2023 E-118

Friday, September 29, 2023 E-158 Central Committee Candidate filing begins.

Tuesday, October 3, 2023 E-154 Report of Registration (ROR)

Monday, October 9, 2023 E-148
Governors Proclamation or Resolution 
Calling Election

Sunday, October 22, 2023 E-135
Political parties notify SOS if they allow 
cross over voting.

Monday, October 30, 2023 E-127
Wednesday, November 8, 2023 E-118

Monday, November 6, 2023 E-120
Wednesday, December 6, 2023 E-90

Monday, November 13, 2023 E-113
Close of extended filing period for 
Judicial Declaration of Intention. (8023(b))

Monday, November 13, 2023 E-113
Friday, December 8, 2023 E-88

Saturday, December 9, 2023 E-87
Monday, December 18, 2023 E-78

Friday, December 8, 2023 E-88
Last Day to Call Election and file 
resolution for Measures

Friday, December 8, 2023 E-88
Check registration for MB Precincts and 
Consolidation

Wednesday, December 13, 2023 E-83
Close of Declaration of Candidacy 
extension if incumbent did not file.

Wednesday, December 13, 2023 E-83
Last Day to Amend or Withdraw Ballot 
Measures

Thursday, December 14, 2023 E-82 Random Alpha Drawing - 11 AM
Friday, December 15, 2023 E-81 Direct Arguments For/Against Due

Saturday, December 16, 2023 E-80
Tuesday, December 26, 2023 E-70
Tuesday, December 26, 2023 E-70 Rebuttal Arguments Due

Wednesday, December 27, 2023 E-69
Monday, February 5, 2024 E-29

Thursday, December 28, 2023 E-68
Certified List of Candidates due - 
Finalize and Proof Ballots

Friday, January 5, 2024 E-60 Mail Military and Overseas Ballots
Monday, January 8, 2024 E-57

Tuesday, February 20, 2024 E-14

Thursday, January 25, 2024 E-40
County Voter Information guides may be 
mailed to voters.

Thursday, January 25, 2024 E-40 Finish Printing Ballots & Sample Ballots

Friday, February 2, 2024 E-32
Set up for Issuing over-the-counter 
VBMs & booth in hall.

Monday, February 5, 2024 E-29 Early Voting Begins
Monday, February 19, 2024 E-15 Close of Registration

Thursday, February 22, 2024 E-12 Create logs for Election Night
Friday, February 23, 2024 E-11 Print (and prepare) Rosters & Indexes
Friday, February 23, 2024 E-11 Certified List of Write-In Candidacy

Tuesday, February 27, 2024 E-7 Last Day to request VBM ballot by mail.
Thursday, February 29, 2024 E-5 Poll Worker Training

Friday, March 1, 2024 E-4 Prepare for Canvass - check forms
Monday, March 4, 2024 E-1 Set-up TSX at polling places

Tuesday, March 5, 2024 E ELECTION DAY
Wednesday, March 6, 2024 E+1 Process VBM from polls after Rosters
Wednesday, March 6, 2024 E+1 Process Provisional after VBM

Thursday, March 7, 2024 E+2 Canvass Begins
Tuesday, March 12, 2024 E+7 Last Day to Accept Postmarked Ballots
Friday, March 15, 2024 E+10 Last Day for Signature Corrections

Tuesday, April 2, 2024 E+28
Final day for Election Official to Certify 
Election Results
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Public Examination Period for Rebuttal 
Arguments

Write -in Candidate Period

March 5, 2024

Judicial candidates must file 
Declaration of Intention . Extended if 
incumbent does not file.  (EC 8023)

Signatures-In-Lieu of Filing Fee Period. 
(8061, 8101, 8105(b), 8106)

ELECTION WORK SCHEDULE

Nomination Period - candidates obtain 
and file Nomination-related documents 
and Declaration of Candidacy.

Publish Notice of Election between these 
dates & issue press release (EC 12112)

Public Examination Period of materials 
filed

Public Examination Period for 
Arguments


